
Business Standard CHENNAI | SATURDAY, 25 MAY 2024 TAKE TWO 19 

OSBI 
Corporate Centre, Stressed Assets Resolution Group, 

2nd Floor, The Arcade, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400005 
RANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURES TO THE ELIGIBLE BUYER! 

(PERMITTED ARCs/NBFCs/Banks/FIs) THROUGH e-AUCTION 
UNDER SWISS CHALLENGE METHOD 

State Bank of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible 
participants subject to applicable regulations issued by Reserve Bank of 
India/Regulators for transfer of Stressed Loan Exposure of 33,512.00 
crores (Rupees three thousand five hundred twelve crores only) 
pertaining to 1(one) individual account having principal outstanding of 
%1,160.60 crores (Rupees one thousand one hundred sixty crores and 
sixty lakhs only) through e-Auction under Swiss Challenge Method on 
“as s where is", "as is what is", “whatever there is" and "without 
recourse” basis. 
Al interested eligible participants are requested to submit their 
willingness to participate in the e-Auction by way of an "Expression of 
Interest” and after execution of Non-Disclosure Agreement (as per the 
timelines mentionedinweb-notice)ifnotalready executed by contacting 
on e-mail id dgm.sr@sbi.co.in. Please visit Bank's website 
https:/bank.sbi and click on the link “SBI in the news>Auction 
Notices>ARC&DRT"for further details (web-notice). 
Please note that Bank reserves the right not to go ahead with the 
proposed e-Auction and modify e-Auction date, any terms & conditions 
etc. at any stage without assigning any reasons by uploading the 
corrigendumat https://bank.sbiclick onthe link "SBlinthe news>Auction 
Notices>ARC &DRT"). The decision of the Bank shall be final and binding. 
Place: Mumbai 
Date: 25.05.2024 

Issued by 
Deputy General Manager (Credit & ARC) 

J TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED 
CIN : L46101WB1980PLC032979 

Registered Office : 4A, Counai House Siret, MIS Chambers fst Floor, Room No. D, 
Counci House Stre, Near Olisa Realty, Opposit Raj Bhavan, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal 

Corporate Offce  Offe No. 308, 3d Fior, Liban 2, Bhayl, Vadocara-300007, Gujarat 
Ema JapaaZ006Qgmal com Webste v apariptoecis com Tl 91 76000 194367 

Standalone 
arter En Year 

5. aram 3112031002073 3 -5 207 
o] Particulars i) | Urace| (usie) | e | (usted 

1 Tota Income from Operations 3588|1503 787 4071[ 1288 
2|Net Prft/ (Los)for e perod before Tox, | (16.44)|(20467)| 606 | (63245)| 036 

Exceplonal and o Exaordinay emst) 
3| Net Prft/ (Loss) forhe prod oforetax | (16.44)|(20467)| 606 |(63245)| 035 

(afer Exceptonal andlor ExtraorinaryHemss 
4| Net Prft/ (Los)for e perodaferax afer| (1655)|(20462)| 606 |(63252)| 03§ 

Exceplonalandlor Extaordinary lems#) 
5| Total Comprehensive ncomeforthe penog | (16.55) | (204.62) | (606.97)| 78038 | (2752) 

(Comprsing peoftloss) o the periog 
(afer e oter Comprehensive 
Income (afer tar) 

6| Equiy Share Capial (No.o Shares) 16200( 16200 | 16200 16200| 16200 
7| Resenves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) - - | (6004)| 138637 

a5 $houn n e Audted Baiance Sheet 
of previousyear) 

8| Eamings Per Srare (i) (forcontiuing 
and disconinued Operatons) - 
1,828 Qo (12| ool Eo| om 
2 Dited ©10)] (126) 00| oo o) 

Notes - 
1.The above s an exlractof the detalled format of Audited Standalone Financial Resulls or the quarter| 
and year ended 31.03.2024 fied wih the Stock Exchange under Reguiaton 33 of the SEBI (Lising| 
Obigations and Disclosure Requirements) Requlations, 2015, Th full formal of e said financi resuls 
s avaiable o the Company's and Stock Exchange's websies. 
2 The aforesaid financial results were reviewed by the Audit Commitee and approved by the Board of 
Directors intheirrespective meelings heid on May 2th, 2024, 
3T Stalory udiosof e Companyhavecaried utsn Autlth v s as e Regusion 
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obigaton and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, There are no| 
qualficationsin the audieport 
4 Figures ofprevious perod have been e-groupedie-arrangedire iassifed where necessary o confirm| 
{ocurrentperiod's assication. 
5During the period under feviev. here has been achangein the Company s management. 

For and on behalf o te Board 
For J TaparaProfcs Lnad 

Name: Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal 

R erosas Place : Vadodara 
Dated ;24 05202 

Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632) 
Extract Of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 

(Rupees in Crores) 
N Statoment of Results for he quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 

Quarter ended Year ended Quarter ended 
. No. Particulars 

SGz | Wmd | 6wA | H6H 
(Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audted) | (Unaudited) 

/ T [Tolal incom from Operations 344,81 1494.73 1886.35 45077 
L) 7 [Nel Proft/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceplional and or Extraordinary erms) Ti6.16 Si500 7075 30450 

3 [Net Proft/ (Loss) for the period before ax (afer Exoeplonal andlon Extraordinary ters) Tie 16 Sa391 707,55 30499 
4| Nel Profi/ (Loss)for he period atr ax (fter Exceplonal andor Exiraordinary fems 560 413,00 531.90 23046 
5. [Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Proft./ (Loss) for the period (afer | 86.45 12809 53206 23063 

i) and Otter Comprehensive income (afer tax)] 
5| Paic-up Equiy Share Captal 7780 7780 
7. Reserves excluding Revalualion Ressrves (a5 per balance sheel of previous acoounng 541035 | 514357 

) 
& [Socuris PramumAGeaunt 2T R T 
9 [Netvoth Sb7.15 | 539137 
0. |Debt Ceplal  Oubtanding Debt 750582 | 720252 
1 [Outstandng Redeemable Prefereios Shares B - 
2 [Debt Equly Ratlo T3z T 
T3, [Eatmings per Share (EPS) befors exraordnary Tems 

(EPS forthe quarters are not annuaised) 
Basic (Amount in Rs.) 38 1667 2146 930 
Diuted (Amount in Rs.) 358 1667 2146 930 
Face Value (Amount n Rs) 10.00 10.00 1000 1000 

74| Capllal Redermption Reserve (Rs. n Crores 70 20 
75.|Debenture Recemption Reserve (Rs. n Crores 101 83 
T6._|Debt Service Coverage Ratio Nol Applicabe, being an NBFC 
17 |interest Service Coverage Rallo Not Applicabe, being an NEFC 

There are many regulators in the sector, but none regulates the entire 
supply chain from farm to market. Is the matter falling between stools? 

SHARLEEN D'SOUZA & SANJEEB MUKHERJEE 
Mumbai/New Delhi, 24 May 

ndian spices are now on global food 
regulators’ radar after Hong Kong 
and Singapore first sounded 
the bugle over the presence of eth- 
ylene oxide (Et0) in some variants 

of Indian masala exported to those 
countries. 

Otherregulators, suchasthosein New 
Zealand and the United Kingdom, were 
quicktoactandalso started investigating 
theissue, asreported by Reuters, while 
thelndian food authorities —Food 
Safety and Standards Authority of India 
(FSSAI)— found notraces of EtOinthe 
samplesof the twomajorbrandsthat 
cameunderscrutiny: MDH and Everest. 

Its findings were on the samples of 
spicessold in India. The export packages 
arebeing sampled by the nodal agency 
underthegovernment —Spices Board of 
India— tocheck for presence of EtOin 
spicesexported to HongKong 
andSingapore. 

The Spices Board has already tarted 
testing every spicesample ofboth MDH 
and Everest and haslaunched 
inspections attheir production facilities 
toensurethatspicesare produced and 
exported s perprescribed standards. 

Duringthecourse of reportingon 
these developments, Business Standard 
reachedouttoboth the brands for 
comments, but neitherresponded. 

The question is, whoisto blame? 

Many regulators, notenough 

Arpita Mukherjee, professorand 
EconomicPolicyResearcheratthe 
Indian Council forResearchon 
International Economic Relations 
(ICRIER),saysthat though thereare 
‘many regulatorsin the sector, none of 
them regulatesthe entire supply chain 
from the farmtothe market. 

Sothere s alackof supply chain 
traceability and accountability. 

Shesays theregulator dependson 
whichstage of productionthespicesare, 
andwhetherthe productisforthe 
domestic marketorforexports. 

“Forexample, in turmeric, APEDA 
(Agricultural & Processed FoodProducts 
Export Development Authority) isthe 
nodal agency forexports of fresh 
turmeric. TheSpices Board isthenodal 
body for dried and powdered turmeric,” 
Mukherjee points out. 

APEDAisalsothenodalagency for the 
entire supply chain for organic products 
forexports: Freshtodry. The FSSAlisthe 
nodal agency forfood safety, butits 
jurisdictioncovers only the domestic 
‘marketandimportsand does not cover 
farmersand exports. 

Thenthere isthe ExportInspection 
Council (EIC)whichalsodoes quality 
control of certainspices for exports. 

Ofthe many regulators, there is noone 
lookingintothesupply chain. 

“Therearemanyofthem (regulators), 
butthe mostimportantthingisthatnone 
ofthemregulatesthe entiresupply chain 
from farmtomarket. Sothereisalackof 
supply chain traceabilityand 
accountability,”says Mukherjee. 

TheFSSAL shesays, shouldideally 

SPICES PRODUCTION 
In million tonnes 

® Production 

2018-19 201920 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 
Source: Government of India 

INDIA'S SPICES EXPORTS 
(in$ billion) 

Year Exports 

2018-19 332 

2019-20 3.62 

2020-21 3.98 

2021-22 3.89 

2022-23 3.78 

2023-24 4.4 

Source: Departmentof (ommerce 

SCOOPING TROUBLE 
m In April 2024, Hong Kong and 
Singapore banned four products of 
MDH and Everest species, citing the 
presence of ethylene oxide (Et0), a 
cancer-causingagent 

mThe US Food and Drug Administration 
(FDA) opened a probe into discovering 
the actual composition of two Indian 
spice makers' blends 

m Nepal also banned the sale of some 
variants of Indian spices and New 
Zealand launched a probe to check for 
contamination 

m Everest said its products are only 
exported after receiving necessary 
clearances and approval from the Spice 
Board of India. 

m MDH called the allegations 
“baseless, untrue" 

m FSSAI directed state regulators to 
collect samples of major spice brands, 
totest forthe presence of EtO 

m0nMay 22, FSSAlsaid it found no 
traces of Et0 in domesticsamples of 
the twospice brands 

‘monitor the entiresupply chain from 
farmto fork. 

But, should the farmers be held 
responsibleaswell? 

Aseniorindustryexpertsaysthe 
peculiar thingaboutspicesisthat they, 
beingacommercial crop, tend touse high 
dosesof plantchemicals. 

“But, in this particularcase, EtOisnot 
evena pesticide, and thereisno 
involvementofthe farmers,” hesaid. 

Mukherjeesaysthat moreoften than 
not farmers are not evenaware ofthe 
requirementsandusecheapinputs, 
instead of thegood onestocutcosts. 
“Banned inputs are easily availableat low 
prices, sothere is amonitoringissue as 
well,” shesays. 

Accordingtoher, ifthe numberof 
regulatorybodiesisreduced, andtesting 
isharmonised, itwill help in placinga 
robustsystem oftraceability and even 
reduce the costs for producers. 

‘WhyEt0? 
The All IndiaSpices Exporters Forum 
(AISEF)said in arecent statement that 
last financialyear(2023-24) India 
exportedspicestothetuneof 1426 
‘million tonnes, valued atapproximately 
$4.2billion. 

“Asan industry body, weareurging for 
ascientificstudytobedoneby the 
governmentonthe maximum residue 
limit (MRL) on EXO presenceinspices. 
Butthereisevidencethat EtOis also 
naturally occurring inspices,” said 
Nishesh Shah, managing committee 
memberat AISEF. 

Headded thatthe industry will follow 
thenormssetby the government, both 
forthe domestic marketaswellas for 
exports, toallow as per the importing 
countries norms. 

Aseniorofficial saysif Indian 
exporters are not permitted to supply 
EtO-treatedspices, itwill havea 
detrimental effect onthecountry's 
positionintheglobal spicemarket. 
DisallowingEtOtreatment couldleadto 
increased risksofmicrobiological 
pathogens, non-compliancewith 
regulations, and product recallsin 
importing countries, potentially 
jeopardisingIndia's marketshare, 
thespicesassociationsaid 
initsstatement. 

EtOaround the world 
Et0,asachemical, isnotjustusedin 
India. Infact, the UnitedStates spice 
industry relieson EtOsterilisation asone 
ofthe primary methodstocomplywith 
FDAregulations, arelease issued afew 
daysbacksaid. 

‘The residuelimit for EtOinthe 
EuropeanUnion is0.02-0.1mgper kg.In 
theUnited Statesand Canada, EtO upto 
7mg perkgisallowed. HongKongdoes 
notallow theuseof EXO. 

“Indianspicesareknown for their 
quality, and exports have reacheda 
volumeof L4 milliontonnes and 
rejectionislessthan 02 percent. EtOis 
usedinSpicesasasterilisingagentand 
notasapesticide. Many countries have 
allowed EXO, likethe USand Canada, asit 
isconsidered aneffectivesterilisation 
agentforkillingmicrobial parameters. 
Thisisessential, sincethe mannerin 
whichspicesareused inthesecountries 
isverydifferent fromIndia, wherespices 
areadded duringthecookingprocess 
whichessentially kills all harmful 
pathogens,Sanjeev Bisht, chairman of 
AISEE said. 

Notes: 

24,2024, 

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5 Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001. 
Place: Mumbai 
Date : MAY 24, 2024 

1. TThe above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on May 23, 2024 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 

2 This Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 
of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. 
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Resuls filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and 
Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (htp:/fww. 
indiabuliscommercialcredit com) and on the website of BSE (htp:/www bseindia.com) and NSE (nitp:/wwwnseindia.com). 
4. Figures for e prior year / period have been regrouped and / o reclassified wherever considered necessary. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

Rajiv Gandhi 
Managing Director & CEO 

Refex Indus 
Regd. Office: 2™ Floor, No.31 

Valluvar Kottam Hi 

Phone: 044-3504 0050 

h Road, Nungambakkam, Chenn: 

ries Limited 
3, Refex Towers, Sterling Road, 

i - 600034 

| Website: www.refex.co.in 

CIN: L45200TN2002PLC049601 

REFRIGERANT 
GASES 2 

POWER 
TRADING 

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31" March, 2024 

ASH & 
COAL HANDLING 

[Rinlakhs) 

1 | Total Income from Operations 373176 | 3015059 | 6301269 | 13705578 16291496 | 3423498 | 3059865 | 6301269 | 13826703 | 16291496 

Prfit/(Loss) before exceptonal and 2 | sty ems adties 425058 | 273689 | 676341 | 1BIE353 | BEEI62 | 36616 | 252085 | 6763B | M2 

3 :‘y:';"v(:fi;::';’:‘":’;;g‘;m] 425237 | 27344 | 67693 | 1317046 | 156388 | 365795 | 251908 | 678965 | 19 | 158K 

Profit/{Loss) after taxes (after 
4 | exceptonal extvaordinary temsand | 357544 | 197767 | 506726 | 1009472 | 1160635 | 339763 | 16092 | 506698 | 920787 | 160608 

assciates share) 
5 I:‘:‘nflfl'"l{'fl;wm"mfi‘/llml 357811 | 196729 | 504287 | 1007663 | 158195 | 334061 | 167888 | 504259 | 928008 | 1158169 

the pei 
Pa-up EqityShare Capital face 6 | oo RS2/ cat) 23883 | 22835 | 220070 | 23883 | 22070 | 23863 | 22835 | 22070 | 23883 | 2207 

7 | Reserve excluding revaluatonreserve) | WA [0 M| g% | 29288 | W M M| s | 292868 

8. | Bosic Eamings per shars 33 | 19 | 4 | s | 0B | 3@ | 18 | 4% | 84 078 

9. | Diuted Earning pershare a2 | 1B | 4 | e | w07 | 30 | 1 | 4% 83 077 

Notes: 

Companies Act, 2013. 

Place: Chennai 

Date: 24" May, 2024 

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results as on 31* March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites 

(www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on Company website (www.refex.co.in). 

2. The Financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified under Sec.33 of the 

3. Figures have been re-grouped/re-classified/restated to make them comparable to the figures wherever necessary. 

4.The above audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 24" May, 2024. 

By Order of the Board 
For Refex Industries Limited 

Anil Jain 
Managing Director 

DIk 00181960 

Refex Group 


	b1184d5e711532051cee8d55a337c797965bf9a17569715bf0879fe659e71afd.pdf

